
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10Z022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  2 2010
CONTRACT NO :007997 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Sep  2 2010
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3756
HWY :SR 090 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90
SPOKANE VIADUCT COLUMN REPAIR

10Z022

MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION & EPIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC
120 N RALPH ST 331 N FANCHER RD 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100
99202-4795 99211-0831

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992020008 SPOKANE   WA  992111954 BELLEVUE    WA  980052480

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100205 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100254

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/11/2010
10:40

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0906(224)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -33.33 % -18.89 % 11.11 %

6,000.00 -3,000.00 7,300.00 -1,700.00 10,000.00 1,000.009,000.00

50.0000
2 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT

17.0000 S.Y. 900.00 % 50.0000 900.00 % 50.0000 900.00 %

850.00 765.00 850.00 765.00 850.00 765.00
5.0000
85.00

STRUCTURE
3 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A  LESS THAN 6 FT

L.S. -97.50 % -50.00 % 0.00 %

100.00 -3,900.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 4,000.00 0.004,000.00
4 COLUMN JACKETING  BR. NO. 90/545

L.S. -33.33 % -37.00 % -33.33 %

50,000.00 -25,000.00 47,250.00 -27,750.00 50,000.00 -25,000.0075,000.00

SURFACING

230.0000
5 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE

2.0000 C.Y. 187.50 % 400.0000 400.00 % 100.0000 25.00 %

460.00 300.00 800.00 640.00 200.00 40.00
80.0000
160.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

225.0000
6 COMMERCIAL HMA

4.0000 TON 12.50 % 600.0000 200.00 % 400.0000 100.00 %

900.00 100.00 2,400.00 1,600.00 1,600.00 800.00
200.0000
800.00

TRAFFIC
7 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. -25.00 % 75.00 % 150.00 %

1,500.00 -500.00 3,500.00 1,500.00 5,000.00 3,000.002,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10Z022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  2 2010
CONTRACT NO :007997 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Sep  2 2010
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3756
HWY :SR 090 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90
SPOKANE VIADUCT COLUMN REPAIR

10Z022

MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION & EPIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC
120 N RALPH ST 331 N FANCHER RD 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100
99202-4795 99211-0831

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992020008 SPOKANE   WA  992111954 BELLEVUE    WA  980052480

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100205 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100254

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/11/2010
10:40

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0906(224)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
8 FORCE ACCOUNT  - COLUMN REPAIR GROUTING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.007,500.00
9 CURE BOX

L.S. -95.00 % -75.00 % 0.00 %

50.00 -950.00 250.00 -750.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00
10  GROUT EXISTING BRIDGE DRAIN PIPE

L.S. 22.50 % 0.00 % -25.00 %

2,450.00 450.00 2,000.00 0.00 1,500.00 -500.002,000.00
11 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
12 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
13 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00

$69,815.00 -31.25% $73,855.00 -27.27% $81,655.00 -19.59%$101,550.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$81,655.00$69,815.00 $73,855.00BASE TOTAL -31.25% -27.27% -19.59%$101,550.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10Z022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  2 2010
CONTRACT NO :007997 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Sep  2 2010
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3756
HWY :SR 090 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90
SPOKANE VIADUCT COLUMN REPAIR

10Z022

N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 4217 E MAIN 2517 NW 209TH ST
99216-1676 99202-4742 98642-5216

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992100425 SPOKANE   WA  992100056 RIDGEFIELD   WA  986420303

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100424

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/11/2010
10:40

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0906(224)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -11.11 % -33.33 % 122.22 %

8,000.00 -1,000.00 6,000.00 -3,000.00 20,000.00 11,000.009,000.00

12.0000
2 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT

17.0000 S.Y. 140.00 % 141.1800 2,723.60 % 36.0000 620.00 %

204.00 119.00 2,400.06 2,315.06 612.00 527.00
5.0000
85.00

STRUCTURE
3 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A  LESS THAN 6 FT

L.S. -12.50 % -43.00 % -37.50 %

3,500.00 -500.00 2,280.00 -1,720.00 2,500.00 -1,500.004,000.00
4 COLUMN JACKETING  BR. NO. 90/545

L.S. -30.27 % -21.53 % -29.33 %

52,300.00 -22,700.00 58,854.00 -16,146.00 53,000.00 -22,000.0075,000.00

SURFACING

230.0000
5 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE

2.0000 C.Y. 187.50 % 1,320.0000 1,550.00 % 550.0000 587.50 %

460.00 300.00 2,640.00 2,480.00 1,100.00 940.00
80.0000
160.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

225.0000
6 COMMERCIAL HMA

4.0000 TON 12.50 % 300.0000 50.00 % 370.0000 85.00 %

900.00 100.00 1,200.00 400.00 1,480.00 680.00
200.0000
800.00

TRAFFIC
7 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. 50.00 % 200.00 % 175.00 %

3,000.00 1,000.00 6,000.00 4,000.00 5,500.00 3,500.002,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10Z022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  2 2010
CONTRACT NO :007997 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Sep  2 2010
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3756
HWY :SR 090 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90
SPOKANE VIADUCT COLUMN REPAIR

10Z022

N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 4217 E MAIN 2517 NW 209TH ST
99216-1676 99202-4742 98642-5216

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992100425 SPOKANE   WA  992100056 RIDGEFIELD   WA  986420303

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100424

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/11/2010
10:40

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0906(224)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
8 FORCE ACCOUNT  - COLUMN REPAIR GROUTING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.007,500.00
9 CURE BOX

L.S. 0.00 % -34.00 % -45.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 660.00 -340.00 550.00 -450.001,000.00
10  GROUT EXISTING BRIDGE DRAIN PIPE

L.S. 200.00 % 458.00 % 275.00 %

6,000.00 4,000.00 11,160.00 9,160.00 7,500.00 5,500.002,000.00
11 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
12 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
13 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00

$82,869.00 -18.40% $98,699.06 -2.81% $99,747.00 -1.78%$101,550.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$99,747.00$82,869.00 $98,699.06BASE TOTAL -18.40% -2.81% -1.78%$101,550.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10Z022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  2 2010
CONTRACT NO :007997 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Sep  2 2010
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3756
HWY :SR 090 ------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90
SPOKANE VIADUCT COLUMN REPAIR

10Z022

WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD
MEDICAL LAKE WA  99022-8869

PROJECT : AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990010519

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/11/2010
10:40

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0906(224)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 11.11 %
10,000.00 1,000.009,000.00

30.0000
2 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT

17.0000 S.Y. 500.00 %
510.00 425.00

5.0000
85.00

STRUCTURE
3 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A  LESS THAN 6 FT

L.S. -75.00 %
1,000.00 -3,000.004,000.00

4 COLUMN JACKETING  BR. NO. 90/545
L.S. 20.00 %

90,000.00 15,000.0075,000.00

SURFACING

250.0000
5 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE

2.0000 C.Y. 212.50 %
500.00 340.00

80.0000
160.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

500.0000
6 COMMERCIAL HMA

4.0000 TON 150.00 %
2,000.00 1,200.00

200.0000
800.00

TRAFFIC
7 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. 400.00 %
10,000.00 8,000.002,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10Z022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  2 2010
CONTRACT NO :007997 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Sep  2 2010
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3756
HWY :SR 090 ------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90
SPOKANE VIADUCT COLUMN REPAIR

10Z022

WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD
MEDICAL LAKE WA  99022-8869

PROJECT : AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990010519

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/11/2010
10:40

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0906(224)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
8 FORCE ACCOUNT  - COLUMN REPAIR GROUTING

EST. 0.00 %
7,500.007,500.00

9 CURE BOX
L.S. 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.001,000.00
10  GROUT EXISTING BRIDGE DRAIN PIPE

L.S. 150.00 %
5,000.00 3,000.002,000.00

11 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE
EST. 0.00 %

5.005.00
12 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 %
-1.00-1.00

13 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS
EST. 0.00 %

1.001.00

$127,515.00 25.57%$101,550.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$127,515.00BASE TOTAL 25.57%$101,550.00


